Document: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule, **Register Page Number:** 25 IR 2544 Source: May 1, 2002, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 8 Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register. However, this document is unofficial.

TITLE 210 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

LSA Document #02-111

Under IC 4-22-2-23, the Department of Correction intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

OVERVIEW: To amend with numerous incidental and/or substantive changes 210 IAC 6-1-1, 210 IAC 6-2-3, 210 IAC 6-2-4, 210 IAC 6-2-5, 210 IAC 2-6-9, 210 IAC 6-3-1, 210 IAC 6-3-2, 210 IAC 6-3-3, 210 IAC 6-3-4, 210 IAC 6-3-5, 210 IAC 6-3-9, 210 6-3-10 and 210 IAC 6-3-11. Repeals 210 IAC 6-2-2, 210 IAC 6-2-13 and 210 IAC 6-3-6. Effective 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. Questions or comments on the amendment and adoption may be directed by mail to the Department of Correction, Attention: Legal Services Division, Indiana Government Center-South, 302 West Washington Street, E334, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 or by electronic mail to visitors@coa.doc.state.in.us. Statutory authority: IC 11-8-2-5(b)(1); IC 31-31-8-2(1).